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• 	 a 	a 	 . 	a a • RES ONDENT(S) 

- FOR ihE A11PLICANE 	1 ..iv. 	L.S.Roy fox t 
M. 

-. 	 1'vlR 4  

TCA THE RESPCNDB\JTS 	
...MR. r.A.K.Choudhury, Addi, 

• 	 '- 	 - 

•a • 14 a a a • a a.. a a a aa • • a • e • 	•, 1..••.• 

- 	 ORDER • • 4 	• • • ø • • . • a a baa • 	• • • •4 • 	• 	• • • •.• 

r.S.Roy for the applicant. Isssue 
notice before admission to the respondent 
to show cause as to why the application 

be not adnitted. Returnable on 4-9-95. -
In the meantime the respondents are 

expected to comply with the .o.giXnai 
t'— -rh1 L 

order where under they we hee dispose—. 
of the application for payment of the - 
amount of arrears of special pay within 

a period of three months from the date 
of receipt of the order. 

1r.A.K.Choudhury, Addl.C.G.S.C. 

seeks to appear for respondent No.1(a). 
However, notices be directly issued to 
the said respondent; 

•.. •-P.Dbi •4.* •#b •b, •. •..a 	•.aa.., 
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o.A. !3t/g5 

4.995 	 Mr S.Roy for the applicant. 

Mr A.K.RhoudhurY,Addbo.S 

J4or.the çepondent5. 

-. 	 Thee respondefltS have not so far 

: dec4..èd the ap,p.lication of the applicant 

filed in February,,1995 pursuant to order 

dated 14.12.9 4  in the O.A. Mr Roy there- 

0  fore is right in submittiflQ that a final 

opeatiVe 
order may be passed in terms 

of paragraph 10 of the order in the 

O.A. and the respondents may be directed 

to-imiilerfleflt the same. We however, thin 

- 	
that some more time may be allowed to 

the respondents to decide the applica-

tio-n before such order is passed. We 

therefore direct the respondents to 

dispose of the application of the 

	

V 	applicant within a period of six weeks 

V 	

V.fromVthe.date 
Of reeipt of the copy 

V 	
VV 
 of this order. It is made clear that 

V 	

VV 	no decision is taken within that time 

	

V 	( 

d it e
then having regard to the provisiOnS 

	

.... 	
the Act we may proceed to. pass final 

• 	

V 	 order as prayed without waiting for 

4~ 	

< 	
' 

disposal of the said application. 

• 	 V 	
VV 	

o.A is adjourned for admission 

V 	

V 	 • V 	 V 	
3.11.1995. 

Memb' er 
	

- 	 Vice—Ch 
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O.P. I0/95 

3.11.95 	Mr S.Roy th'n leave. 

Mr A.K.Choudhury,Addl.C.G.S.0 for 

respondent No.1. 
• - 
	 Mr R.Sarma for Mr 8.P.Kataki,standinc 

counsel of the Govt. of Tripura. 

The respondents request for 8 

weeks adjournment. The application is 

• 	accordingly adjourned to 15.12.95 for 

7 	admission. The Govt. of Tripura is espec- 

ted to pass the final order on the 

application of the applicant which they 

were directed to pass on 4.9.95 before 

the aforesaid date. 

Vice-Chairman 

pg 	 ' 
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15.12.95 Mr, 	S. 	Roy, 	Advocate 	for 	the 

pp1icant, 	from Agartala is not present. 

Mr A.K. Choudhury, learned Add!. 

C.G.S.C., 	and 	Mr 	R. 	Sarma 	for 	Mr 	B.P. 	Kataki, 

Standing 	Counsel 	for 	the Government 	of Tripura, 

are present for the respondents. 

The 	learned counsel for the respond- 

ents 	produced 	a 	copy 	of 	the 	order 	passed: 
* 

by 	the 	Government 	of 	Tripura 	(Appointment 

nd 	Services 	Department), 	No.F.23(1 18)-GA/93 

dated 	1.12.1995 	and 	submit 	that 	as 	the 	relief 
• 	 - 

nrayed 	in 	the 	O.A. 	has 	already 	been 	granted 

to 	the 	applicant 	the 	O.A. 	may 	be 	disposed 
* 

of: The order shows that the Governor has been 
• oleased 	to 	sanction 	the 	payment 	of 	the 	speacial 

Day ih accordance with the order passed b)this 

• Tribunal in the O.A. However, we find from- the 

hrder that the sanction is provisional and it is 
• 	 • 	 - nurported to be made subject to the decision of 

the Supreme Court when it is given in the SLP 
- against 	the 	decision 	of 	the 	C.A.T., 	Chandigarh 

Bench in Pritam Singh -vs- Union of India and 

others. By insisting upon such undertaking the 

- 	. 	- 	 • 	 ;• 	 . rOspondets 	are 	trying 	to 	subject 	our 	order 

in the O.A. to the decision in appeal which is not 

filed against our order but in some other case by 

different 	Bench 	and 	in 	respect 	of 	different 

oartiOs. 	We 	are 	not 	able 	to 	dispose 	the , f 

npplication as the applicant will 1iave tob.heard 

on the point of this undertaking. 

• The Government counsel for the State 

of Tripura shall take necessary instructions from 

the Government in the light of above observations. 

O.A. 	adjourned 	for 	admission/orders 

to 29.1.1996. /  

A 	copy 	of 	this 	order 	be 	sent 

to 	the 	applicant 	for 	information 	and 	informing 

him 	further 	that 	he 	may 	remain 	present 	either 
'U in 	person 	or 	through 	Advocate 	on. 	that 	date 

failing which the O.A. may be dtsposed olin his 

absence. Copy of the order may also be für nished 

C' 

rv- 
to Mr A.K. Choudhury and Mr R. Sarma. 

t 
Member 

nkm 
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Mr.5.Roy  for the applicant. 

Mr.A.K.choudhury Mdl.C.G.S.C(n 

128/95 to 132/95 and Mr.G.Sharrna, 

Addl.C.Q,S.C. in O.A.159/95)for 

• 	respondents. Mr.M.R.Pathak for Mr. 

B.P.Katak.t for Respondent No.2 (in 
• 	- all matters.\ 

In view of our obervatioyi in para 10 of 
of the order dated 14/12/94 in the O.A. the 
undertaking directed to be given and the 

provisional sanction appear to be in order. 
Both counsels inform that the applicant has 

already given underking and the payment has 

also been made. Hence nothing survives in 
the0.A. for decision. O.A. is accordingly 

disposed of. This order is without prejudic 
to future proceedings in the light of 

Suprane Court decision if arise. 

4 
13-2-96 

_a 
ILA

, '- 
	 rat 	El 

'7?Io 

In 

kA--,  
Vjc e-Chairr 



  

 

APP N DIX.. A. 

FORMS 

PRM..1 

(aea Rule 1.) 

I 

\ 

II 

0, A. No.J9../l995 
	 EM 

pPLICATI0N UND9R S1CTI0N 19 OF TTh. ADMANISTRATIV9 TRIBUNAL 

AC 1985. 

Title of the Case s Sri. Sukheudu Bikash Sen •,,,, applicant 

..VR SU S. 

Union of Ifldia & 2 others ...................... Respondents. 

I N D 3 X 

SiNo, Description of documentg 	Page Nog. 
relied upon z 

1. 	AppUcation 	 S.o.S. , . 	1 - 9 

26 	AUNMURS 1 Judgment and Order 
passed by the 
Jbn'ble Tribunal 
on 14.12.1994 	ID 	25 

30 	ANMURS — 2 RepresentatIon of 
the Applicant 
dated 18.2.95 to 
the Respdt N0.2 ... 	26 

Signature of the Applicant. \ . S 0 S • 0 0 S S S S S •5 S • • 	e a 0 S S S S S I S a a • I 	S I I S S I S 5.0 I I I I • S 

For use in Tribunal's Office 

iDate of Filing $ 
OR 	 ( 

Date or receipt by 	
5 Postal RegIstration 	 Signature 

ibr R1G1STRAR 

41 
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IN THIS CITRAJ, AD14INISTRATIVS TRIBUNAL 

IJWAHATI BENCH s WW4tUIitTI 
—4 

!.it. No. .. . . . . . . . .J3$95 
BET WREN 

Sukhendu Bkasi2 Sen 	 APPLICANT 

7 

I 

AND 

1, Union Of India, represented by the 

Secretary, lthiistry of Personnel, 

Public Grievneeg and Pension, 

(Department of Personnel and Training) 

Government of India s Now Delhi; 

• 	 2. The State of Tripura, represented by the 

Chief Secretary to the Government or Tripura, 

Agartala; 

3. The Accountant General, 

'ipUra v Agartala; 

....e.....*......... RiSPONDENT3, 

1. Particulars of the Applicant s 

 Name of the Applicant 1. Sukhendu Bikash Sari 

 Name of Father 	s- Late Nabin Cilandra Sen 

UI. Age of the Mpplioant s- 

IV. Designation and parti.  

Culaps of Offioe(Naine 

and station) in which 

employed or was last 

employed betbre ceasing 

to be in service 	1- 

About 61 years 

Joint Secretary,. 
Government of Trpura, 
Agartala. 

N 

cont... • .p/2 
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..z 	2 	s.. 

Office address. s- 

	

	Ibes not arise amos retired 

on 3/]992 
Address for serving 

31, Krishnanagar (ast f. Sikap 
Notices s 	 Ciumuhan±), P.O 0  Agarta1a. 799001 

P.S. Wes Agartala : DIst West 
Tripura : State of Trlpura. 

2. Particulars of the 

Respondents s 

I. Njne of the Respondents z (a) Union of India 

State of Tripura 

The Accountant General, 
Trip u Pa. 

II.Njna of Father $ 

flI.Age of Respondent : 

IV. Designation & Partjcu.i, 

lars of Offj.o (Name 

& Station) in which 

employed * 

Does not arise. 

Does not arise. 

ibeg not arise. 

Office Address g (a) Union of Indirepresented by the 
Secrety., Z4inistry of Personnel, 
Public Grievances and Pension 
(Department of Personnel and Training 
Government of India, New Delhi. 

(b) The State of Tripur - 
repres sated by the.. 

Chief Secretary, Goverrunsnt of Tripur 
Agartal a. 

Cc) The Accountant General, 
Tripura $ Agartala. 

- 

Address for service 
of Notice s 	As above. 

coat... . . . .p/3 
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3, Particulars of the order 

against which the 

	

application is made : 
	Pursuant to the Judgment and Order 

passed by the lbn'ble Tribunal on 

14.12. i94 in 0. A.No. . -./i994, the 

Petitioner submitted an application 
0. 

to the Respondent flo.2 on W62,1995 

for payment  of Special Pay due tothe 

Petitioner for the period he held 

t'B.Pot&' in Sohedule.flI of the 

IndIan Administrative (Pay) Ruleg,1964 9  

but the Respondent No.2 havIng declined 

to reipond such representation and 

tlierej refusing to pay  the Special Pay 

as demanded, the Petitioner files the 

present application for appropriate 

direction upon the Respondents. 

4. Subject in brief s (I), That, the applicant while hlding 

the post In Tripura Civil 3ervIc. 

Grade..I was appointed to the l.A. 3, 

C adre Post on ... 5/7/8A..... in the 

Senior Time Scale of Pay.  The Government 

of Tripura granted Special Pay @ R9.200/. 

per month for the post held by the 

applicant but the applicant could not 

get such Special Pay as the applicant's 

basic pay was fixed at the maximum of 

the Senior Time Scale i.e. Rs.4 9 700/-. 

The Respondent No.2,in the mean time, 

on 6,4,87 doubled the existing rate 

coat.4 • .p/4 
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of Special Pay subject to a maximum of 

Ru. 600/". pr month with effect from 

1.1.1986. 

(II), 	That, the Respondent flo.i by Notifica 

tion dated 60801993 in G.S.R.No.535(3) made 

Indiai AdmInistrative Service (Pay) Fifth 

Nnendment Rules, 1993 1r the purpose of 

amending the Indian Admiriistratjv Service 

(Pay) Rule3, 1954 in the i'bllowing manner: 

" In the Indian Administrative Service 

(Pay) Rulest 1954, in Schedule.lfl 

under heading "B..Post5" corying pay 

In the Senior.  Time Scale of the Indian 

Administrative Service under the State 

Governments ifloluding posts carrying 

Special Pay in addition to Pay in the 

Time Scale." 

In pa graph (3) s. 

(a)* the first proviso shall be omitted; 

(b), in the second proviso the word 

'further' shall be omitted; 

And the said Fifth Amendment Rules was given 

effect to with effect from 6.8.1993 most 

arbitrarily and capriciously ,  by the Respondent 

No.1 and by giving effect to such amended 

Rules with effect from 6.8.1993 instead of 

1.1.1986 - the date when the Revision of Pay 

Scales of the Central Government employees 

cont. 0 0 .p/5 
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was given effect to, it has caused discriml.  

natory treatment to the I.A.S.Offjcerg iriclu. 

ding the Petitioner who held such "B..Postg" 

in Senior Time Scale. 

(111) 0 	That, the Petitioner filed 09A.No..,/94 

before the }bn'ble Tribunal for quashing 

arid/or modifying/anendjng the provisions of 

the Indian Administrative Services (Pay) 

FII1th Ajnendment Ru1eg 1993 for the purpose 

of giving effect of the amendment with effect 

from 1.1,198(3 the date when the revision 

of Pay..gcaleg were given effect to and also 

for an order directing the Respondents to pay 

SpecIal Pay @ Rso 	 per month from 
5/7/88 to 27/L2j98 and 18/4/90 to 31.3.92 and 

to •...s,.,...,,,, to the @ Rs,400/.. p.m. from 28/12/88 to 17/4/90 
applicant which he Is entjtld to by virtue 

of holding the post in AJ.S,Caclre in the 

Senior Time Sc1e and the Ibn'ble Tribunal 

disposed of the said O./j, • 	.../1994 On 

14.12. 1994 with the following direction , 

/ 

" In the lIght of the above discussion and 

with the position of law being discussed we 

direct the applicants to apply to the 

appropriate authority fOr payment of the 

amount of arrears of the special pay as 

Claimed In the respective applications. 

The authorities Concerned may,  take 

administrative decision and pass suitable 



df) 	 () 

—* 	6 	s- 

orders on those applications subject to 

the second. proviso to Rule 3 under the 

heading "BPosts" in Schedule III of the 

Indian Administrative (Pay) Rules, 1954 

and eligibility of each of the applicants 

with reference to the periods for vAich the 

payment is claimed. Such application to be 

filed within one month from the date of 

receipt of a  copy of the Order. The 

concerned authority shall dispose of the 

applications as far as practicable within 

3 months from the date of receipt of the 

same from the respective' applicants." 

A copy of the Judgment and Order passed by,  the 

kbn'ble Tribunal on 7012,1994 is annexed and 
I. 	 marked JNgXUR 	1.. 

(IV). 	That, in accordance with the Order passed 

by the }bn'ble Tribunal (Annexure 1) the 

applicant submitted an application to the 

Respondent 	on )2. 1995 for payment of 

AJNSX — 20 

the Special Pay, but such representation has 

not been responded and thereby the Respondent 

No.2 has refused to pay the Special Pay as 

Claimed by the Applicant. 

A copy of the said representatIon submitted 

by the applicant on'X12,1996 is annexed and 

marked JtNXUR 	2. 

cont,,. .p/? 
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Liznj.tation $ 

7 Fct3 of the Cage s 

The appliot declares that the subject 

matter o# the petition and pro visions 

of Rules against which he wants redressal 

is within the jurisdictIon of the Trjbun 

The applicant further ded ores that the 

application is wthjn the limitation 

prescribed in Sec,21 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 3985. 

As stated in paragraph 4 and ub..poz'ag 

(I) to (IV) thereto. 

Jurisdiction of 

the Tribunal s 

8. Details of remedies 

exhausted S 	 In accordance With the Judgnient and Order 

passed by this Ibn'ble ii Tribun&. on 

14.12.1994 in 0. it. No 0  . . 
	.12994, the 

Applicant submitted an application on 

0 ,  2. 3995 vide Annei re 2 to the Regpdt 

No.2, but wit1ut any response, 

9. Matters not prev.. 	That, the PetItioner filed 
ously filed or pending 	of 1994 for grant of $peoiaj Pay 
bei'bre any other Cour't S 	arid such case has been disposed of 

by the Ibn'ble Tribunal on 14.12.94 

1) and accordingly 

having not received any rCpl7 to 

his repregentat!on dated 	2.96 
(Anriexura 	2) the 
files the present petItion. 

coat... .p/8 
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10. Reliefs sought : 	In view of the facts mentioned in the 

foregoing paragraphs, the Petitioner prays 

for the following reliefs * 

(a)* 	for i. order directing the Respondents 

to implement the Judgment and Order of the 

Th&ble 2'ibufl&. Dated 14.12.2994 in O,iL 

No.153/2994 and to pay Special Pay @ Rs.500/. 

per month from 5.7,88 to V. 12.38 and from 18.4 0  

2990 to 31. 392 and @ Rg.400/. per month from 

28.12.38 to 17,4.1990 to the Applicant whIch 

he is entItled to by virtue of his boldirg  

the I.A.S.Cadre Posts in the Senior Time..scale 

viz ; 

M. Joint Secretary, Government of Tripura; 

(II). DIrector of Land Records & Settlement, 

Government of Tripura 

(b). other reliefs which the Applicant is entitled 

to under the Law and the equity. 

Interim Order, if any, prayed for t NIL. 

cont.. .. . . p/9 
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Particulars of Postal Order/Batik Draft in respect of 

the 1pplioation Fee * 

1 1 	Number of Indian Post1 Order z 07 51 V7 of R.50/. 

II. 	Natne of the Issuing Post Office s 

Ifl. Date of issue of the Postal Order * 

I V. Post Offic e at which p ayab 1 e x 	Gu vahat 1. 

List of Enclosures s 

Copy of the Judgment and Order passed by. the 

Thn'ble Trjburil on l.12.3994 in 0,A.,./1994. 

Copy of the representation submitted by the 

Applicant On 9  2. 1995 

Voka1atnina. 

(4) '  Postal order for Re • 50/.. No. . ( 7 ' / C7 

le 	

I • II * S 	II 

VRIrIC.TION 

I, Shri 8, B, Sen 	8/0 • L t, Nab in Ch Sen 
aged about 62 years, retiredfrom Government service as a member 

of I9, resident of . 31,Kr±shn&iagar (least of Sarilcar CIurnuhj) 
P.O. Agart1 : PIN .799 001, P.S. West Agartala, Di5t West Tripura 

do hereby verify that the contents of paragraphs 4, 4(1), 4(11) 9  
4(IV), 79  8 and 9 are true to my personal knowledge and the rest 

or the ibregoing application are my humble submission and prayer 
arid that I have not suppressed any material fact. 

1kJJL 
Dated ; 4 	July, 

Places FT 	
. 	 Signature of the Applicant. 
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CttTRAL 	
D:N5TA11 [ TRI BUAL GUJAF1T 1 6r.NH 

Ot c Qxd 	: This th ith Day o Dcc 

Just ie Shr.i. M.G .Ch1uhari 
,icc_Chirma1 NP 

Shti C.L. 	nOlyiit M&nber (Adrnlnitt1t') 	
L 

Shri sK.carculi 

- 
Urion Of Indii 

App1iaflt 

• • Respondents. 

Shri 	S.N. 	Gppt 	 . 	. 	
. Aplint 

 Vs - 

Union of 	Indi 	& 	Ors 	 . 	. 	. Respoflccts.  

O,A,p.ibO/ 9  

Shri 	Chidaflaflda 	Pardhah 
 Applicant 

- 	!s 

	

Union of 	India 	ors. 	 . 	. 	
. RespordEnt5. 

Shri 	D.K.6htthi 	 . 	. 	
. Applicant 

Union of India & OVS4 	
. Respondents. 

0.A.No.152/ 94  

Shri Naresh Chandra Deb 	 . 	. 	. 	Applicant 

- 

Union of 	India & Ore. 	 • 	• 	• Respondents. 

0. .. No .153/9 4  

Shri 	SukIøfldU 	Lkash Sen 	 . 	. 	. Applicant 

—Vs 

Union Of 	India 	& Dr. 	. 	, 	• 	• RespOfldntS 

For the 	Ippiic81r1t5 	Shri 	S.Rby, 	Advocate 

app'uiCat0fl3. 

in 	all the 

for the 	eBpbr1 	b4 	Mr 	.SarrnB,Add1,t1$1C 	in 	11 the 

Bpl&cBt0fl6. 

1' ' '..--: 	 .- - 	 . 	 • 	
•--r 

-- 	 . 
	

; 
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CKAUNARI  

All the F.' bove eppi.cstions inuelve same questions 

and thc facts er e eio simier, hcncc. these 	e beIng 

disposed o by this cemmon order, 

All thu six epp1ients are retired lAS officers. 

Their grovcncc is that they tiae L.Lcn den 	spcciai pay 

from the date of theit respective appointmants to the cadre 

post in the senior time scale in the lAS till the date of 

their retirement Qnd that that action of the respondents 

is illegal and has caused reat hardship to them, 

Applicant 16 O.A.90/94 Shri S.N.Gauli c.lams 

special pay at the rate of .400/— per month from 19.8.68 

to 31.10.91 on which date he retired. The apliant in 

the rate cc  .500/—per 

month for two piioda rjamely, 16,b.67 to 	• ti and from 

7.1.94 to 28.2494 and at the rate of .400/per month for 

tie period from 20 q 8,a8 to 6.1,94 (The learned counsel for F 
the applicant 6tts that this is the orret claim and 

there is some error in that respect in prayer clause—b). 

The applicant retired on 28.2.94. The applicant in D.A. 

150/94 Shri C.1o8ax'han claims special pay at the rate 

of .500/. per month from 18.3.90 to 31.7.90 and 4.11.91to 

12.5.93 and at jjIe rpte of t.400/-'per month from 1.8.92 

to 3.11,91 and 13.5,93 to 5.8.93. He retired on 31,3.94. 

The applicant :i.ri b.A.151194 Shri D.K.Bhattacharjee claims 

special p8y at the rate of .500/—per month from 13.5,88 to 

1.1.89 and at the rate of I.400/—per month from 2.1.89 to 

I 



S 	 - 

31.12,92. lIe fctijed foai service oq 31 9 7.3. The applicant 
	

QX- 
in 0. A, 152/96 Shri. Na ch Chandia Deb claimE special pay at 

the rate of 	0O/.'pet' onth from 22.8.88 to 31.5690 and at 

the- rate Of l,5pO/pet iwhth from 1,6,90 to 2942.92. He 

te- t.1 	from scrvici2 dri 	 Tht 	pp1!.ent in 0.4,153/9i 

9 
Shri Sukhendii 8ika.h Sir claims &pecil pa at the rate of 

.500/.pet ñonth f'om 	0 84 tb 27,12,88 and 'iom 1,4,90 to 

31. 1j,92 and at the tte of t.'OD/per month from 28.12488 to 

17.4490. S;i.. 5.N4arL4i wa appointed to the IAt cadre post 

on 1968,88, ?ihrl SNCUpta Uaa appointed to tte JAS cadre 

post on 15.537, Shri Co.8ardhan on 18.3.0, Shri O.K. 

Bhattacharjee on 	 Shri W.C.Deb on 22.0,88 and Shri 

S.8.Sen was appointed to the lAS cadre post on 5.7.88 The 

applicants on appc4ntmerst in the lAS cadre post were fixed 

in the senior time scqlo of l,3200u'15th and 26th100370O125 

namely 

4. 	C1au 	 the haadin '0 - Posts cRrryipg pay 

in the senior time scale Of 	he Indian Administrative Service 

under the State 	oveaants Including posts carrying special 

pay in addition to pay in the time acale' in Schedule III 	of  

the Indian Adml.OiOtttitive Service(Pay) Rules 1954, provides : 

() The State Govrnent concerned 
shall be competent to grant a special 

pay ro 	any of the posts specified in 
this pert of the Schedulø either mdi- 
vldually or with'refetenCe to a group V 
of cla9a of such posts 

(3)The emount of any special pay which 
may be sanctioned by the State Govern- 
ments under s clause 	(2) 	shll be I,200 0  

S 	 . 	 ki.300, 	i.400 9 	Rs.450 	or 	.500 	as 	may, 

- 	time to time, 	be dftetifled by 
S 	 - 

• 
the Stéte Government concerned : 	&iell 

Provided that pay plus special pay 

- 	 not exceed the maximum of the pay scale 
: 

ii 
Eo which special pay is attached 

4 
• 	 / 

/ 	

' 	•: 	 - 	 çiontd,.. 	4/- 
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Provided 	further that the pay iri Selction 
tiade tOgethcr 	with 	5F)Cjel 	py 	sh11 
riot 	exceed it.6150 	pr month, 

• 	 We 	are 	concerned 	Lpitr 	th 	first 	proviso 	of 	clus 	3 	which 

• 	 provides 	that 	the py 	shall not 	exceed 	rnsxium of 	the 	pay 

together 	with the special pay. 	As 	etated 	earlier the py is 

,473j/_ maxiITum and the 	applicants went 	the 	special pay 	as 

cleired 	by trcm to bu added thereto within the limit of F.615/- 

per 	rrith under the 	sec,c'nd 	proviso. 

50 	 The 	filing 	f the application has presumably been 

occasioned 	by reason of the 	Indian 	Administrative Service(Pay) 

5th Atmendment Rules 	1993 which came 	into 	force 	from 6.8,93 
of the 

(Anncxure 7M^ 	in O,A.0f9),AmenderuleS 	haveheen 	made 	by 

the 	Central Govprnmcnt 	nftor consultation with the State 

Governments càncernad iti exrCie of the powers conferred 	by 

__-.-.sub-section(1) 	of 9ect1h 3 of the All 	India Services 	Act 

1951 	(61 	to 	1951). These 	rules omit the 	first 	proviso to 

clawac 	une 	trc 	iciding 	b-w 	L 	iIi 	F' 

time etc. in Schedule, UI of thb Indian Administrative Service 

(Pay 	Rules, 	194 Tha word 	'further s 	is omitted from the 

second provjso. Prior thetO the position was that 	by virtue 

or the first proviso of 	clause 3 special pay was not paid. 

• 	 The respondent No.1 	have produced a circular issued 	by the 

Government of Indi 	tinistry of Personnel, Public Grievances 

end Pensions 	(DepLient of Ppzsonnel & Training) 	bearing 

No.11030//874U5() dated 	10.88 (Anriexure R-1 	in O.A. 

0/9). However, U 	ftn 	that to be not relevant 	for the 

question on hand as it relates to personal pay and not to 

speciai pa,In thO rspective written statements filed by 

Union of India, it is contended that the applicants (in 

respective cases) po r e  çot 	e3.igiblo to drau any special pay,  

contd... 5/- 
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PAX \\)\ 

n vici of thi Jirnitat Ion pled by first. provlO to 	laus 3 

V 

	

	 rnontlond bov, It i ØlO ontended by respohdeflt Nool 

that the rat iotifO. P behind thet restictiofl erfCct.iVe 

1.1.86 euucrit; tt the ecommendat ions of rourth Ceritrs 

• 	 Pay Commi .ioh wi to Ereurt ttit officErs in these grades 

• 	 (i.e. senior tSmt ice and AG pf' thc lAS) who LEre drawirin 

peciEl pay did not d:reu mote py then the c)fficer5 who Were 

in the resptiVe hhEr grades but were not in receipt of 

any specittl pay. The dispentiOfl In the Selection Grade 

• 	 of thE JP..S to eliow py end special pay upto P.6150/- in 

the revisEd pay sca1 	8E, per th second prciso to clause 

has been in ex.ji ,%J,8nce,  so as to maintain an ibtor ser'ice 

• 	 parity with the post of DIG in IPS which is a super time scale 

of this CcviCe Pho8è p8y 5c81e Is 	51OO61O/. This 

h0Lr 	d1t 	(;Lt 	; 	..: 	•j' 	
r 

under co0i ret.ri. Sinca Until the Fifth mndmeflt of the 

Rules arosaid thE ptbviSOfl wa to limit the pay to the 

maximum of the 13cale and sPecial pay was not, to be paid the 

applicants had ho 	casion to demand the same. The fifth 

amendment Rules carn Into force after applicants except two 

• 	 applicants in .A09/94 (SN.CUpta) and in O.A.150/9 (C.N, 

ardhan) had retUCd, The applicants contend that the 

benefit of the tjftti amendment Rules 1993 shoUld also be 

extended to ttfm tancl they should be paid the arrears for 

the peric:ids for which they have claimed the special pay 

in the 	?Bp5Cti.1ft 
a:ipiication8 by applying those rules. It 

is contihdfld 	
Mv floy that although the rules have not 

been mad 	
app1iab1e tetrospectivelY the benefit 

thereof 	ptot. b' die to tose lAS officers who had 

tont d.., 6/- 

'a 
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2 

rliacri 	to th dt of tht arnE (J 
1Wflt iL. 	.8e93 

whch r' 	bc 	
cut oft date. it I. ry 

SI 	th' i 	n 	 tuz ci ft eiuntititirtç betwoOn 

th ofI'icert wh 	t,iGd prior to th cut
,  off dtc ind 

t1losc 	r6tiTed tl ,joreortvr t  that the officert. who rat irad 

eljEI aflO th of1jcI1 who at6 in sarvice ftBr the cwt 

cff 	f; C. ivr:Q4nC)UE group holding th6 ern€ post and 

ca rs not b€ dividcd lrtq c188Se$ artificiallY, that rnekinci 
oA 

the amended uies pT'oa$€3CtJVQ in operation has resulted in 

diEcrifliflati0r beii'g cUsCd to those officers who have 

retl,ed ptit to thi cui off dste like the applicants 

exccpt two, ih thiU connection reliance is placed on a 

decision of the CBia Ad m jnjstratiVe rrjbuna,, Chandgrh 

ire Lh çse if' Pitrn &1ngh -us- Unicr of india & Ors. 

k 	reported in 1S 	1990(2) (CAT) 58A In that ca& 00&tittiOfll 

•LL.. 	 :. 

of speçil pzy ifl j; 	ceae or lAS officers in the Time 

Scale of Junior AquilnistratiVB Grade as contained in Rule 9 

claUse 3 of the amended Pay Rules was challenged. It was 

hej.d that apparentLY there i5 no rational basis for 

differentiating betuaDfl officers who are in the senior 

time scale/junior admjnistrative gr&de and officers who are 

in the selection gradU of lAS in the matter of special pay 

' 

	

	and thus the provisipn (Rule 9 clause 
3) violate$doctrinO 

or equality 8nhnod in Articles 14 and 16 of the 

ContitUtiOfl. It 48,s, otaerved thus— 	 . 

"Heni.;p in order to enaure equality of 
tsi?rnr between two aets of officrs 

proVaO to clause (3) of 

k 	 S ph i, uLe4I I. of Py Rules. under the 
i1ihg OB.Posts carryin! 

$c]o of lAS un6er tc0 aeniG.r—t-i 
c-f-4*6 under the State Governrnenta 
tç j,cludthQ posts carrying $pecisl 

pay in Odditiqn topay in.the time scale 
fl 

a 	u nø Ud by 	 the 

ttJ- 

- 	
. 

k 	
I - 	 - ........... . 	 . 
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Rui 	¶; or ttie Py(n r&ce) Ru1c 1  OEnrot. 
be utitWc Erd i 5  liable to be quah 

	

be4rç 	ive of Atic1e 14 end 16 of 
thston$t3tUtiOfl" ( - Z';) 

Concistcnty w1tI: thaE findirg folloYing ojor 

	

rcferring to thi 	)' u1Es  4s exiEtCtd prior tc thai F ifth 

Imendtteflt ifltrotiuECL on 6.0,931 

	

'it 	rieñcHre.nt to Schedule.411 to Pey 
IuIe under the heac1ng "B..Post cryincj 

	

p(,; y 
	

ri, the 	enioi' time scale of t.he 
thu t,ate Governments incudin 

poztouy.j.ng  speciel pay in aditiofl to 
pay t tie ècla as per rule 9 of the 
amuNtØ Pay Rules",squaahed to .ha 

)ctEf1t provisicai)thalato lays cwfl that' 

	

th 	ey' ç4us special pay shU not exceed 
the .sximUm of the flay ecals to which 
th apCi1 py is attphd a 

	

di 	it nODy and uJ.tDa Vi tus 
~ 11
f Atticles 

14 *r 	S of the CnstitUtiofl, 	othei 

wd the 5pcjel pay 8ttched to 8 post 
pi 	o tha 11S offic 	n 
o th pay in tho senS.ot t4no 

sc1e/1ünior *crnfflit*'& 3 t1Ve ntedf ,  I4 

	

) 	 nIt it(id. 1 	 ..i,) 

	

Ihir ci 	ws rendured on 20089. Appsrnt1y 

amendment Wa$ rocd thØrp8rtr by the Fjrth Amendment 

	

Rules 1993 from 	CY 	The amendments atein tune with 

this daciant. A4 rØgads t h is deci&ionthü respondent No.1 

submit in their wn statement that the re spondents 

have filed Orl SLI. tga4hst thed judgment in the uprØO 

ourt uhih h a s bOr 	ttc in 4eptomh o r 1989. NwoV 

	

no stay of ihe 	 stjp or the I t1une3s judgment 

was gante 	ith tttJ j g 6u lt the oOiiiflg was hot appiied 

in the CaCU of t , hp applicants (in that case) and their 

pay and special py tpethE1 t was allowed to Øxcead the 

	

maximum of tia 	 pty scale; in which they 

were plcad cm prcvisiqnal basi8, subject to the 

contd.....8/- 

/ 

- I 4't 



L 

q 

Ii 	ut cOflt of t 	Si. 	I h r sprrt. 	. furthEr stt C d 
tr 	ina ritd rrrc :nc md 	to lJE Union Ministry of 

La, that 1 jn 4,0, 4 cir€d that thc CT ' c judonrnt rr2y he 

ir imntd in reopEct of t. 	epp c 	or1 y nd if consjd'j 
nesr 	it. 

 

	

M43 V be 	t€.nded to el) by tki.nç, administ rati ic 
dE:jjon in th1 	Ehlf. Thc,  languc of t 	prsrsph is not 
clE-sr. In  ft-Ic- 

reference Eppers to bcf mede to 
t' - e 	plicantle In OW two  Cai5e,s befr, tho Chnndlqerh Srn&h 

decidjcd on 20,3.9 (Pritan) SInhc) (supr), Even thoLgh 

acc rdjnr tn the Jtt.gn statement t c tin15t1 - y of Law had 

opined that If crts idered leCsary thc bneft of the said 

ju:rnt may bc 	$ndecI to .11. by taking adrninistretjtje 

d€:sjon in that bLhaif, yet no such dcjjon has bean tekc 

by te Goverr,rncnt 8 P as to extend tr.e sarn bcnr?fjt to the 

	

!. 	')cr rr.r 	 4n rrtr L1f 	in 

pa: B 1 of the urjtt Fri statement the reapundE. 	o. 1 hav€ 

ste:ed as foilQU5 

"In the 'meanwhile, Government of India 
auo rnotu initiated action to consider 
chances in the Pay Rules so as to 
ttiate the' genuine grievances of the 
promoted officers to the maximum 
extent possible. As a result, it was 
decided that since the said ceiling 
had been working mainly againt the 
interest.c of the promoted o1f.cers, 
this ceiling need not be continued in 
hc Pay Rules, According1y,notjfj&atjon 

were isued on 5.8.93 to do away uith 
the said ceilino from the pay Rules 
for the three All India ervice, A 
per the general princ$ples of finacia1 
propriety, however, these amendments 
were made prospective in nature - 
making them effective from the date of 
the.t publication in the Official 
Gzbtte viz, 6.803,' 

However exrept the coritOntion as regards praspectije operation 

of the Fift.t Amend!,nw,t, Rules as macic abo,e the other 

contd., 0  9/0 
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cntenti0fl 
rld hy the *esppndeflt No.1 whiCh WE have 

ct out 	bcir di rc 	c65$ar4lY run countr to the ontcntiofl5 

of the eppli.:aotE. 
 41 e ruly agtee with the vieW tkefl by 

the Cb3ndah EErch h 	Pt-1tfli Sinqh'5 case end the reasons 

adopted 	In 	H  -pott 	1htPfe 	It 	i5 thvrcforø not 	
hecessary 

to enter into an01' fi - ush disCU$Si0fl of 	11 tho 	po.tnts 

which were 	
in tht*t ugmatt. With epeCt, 	

eU 

WE follOw t h eaid j Ljd cj FjjeOt and in our opniofl it equally 

applies to 	prepn pppli8fltS. 

7, 	Houc.'Er thc què5tiOfl as to whuthr benefit can be 

given rerptiVY prior to 6.8.93 nod t b 	 , dealt uth 
t. 

 

n our view he poitiPh tf the ofticerE as ws 
piio to 

5 • 9.93 8n of 	 hpn thou wh ctirUe to hold th IP,$ posts after 

that date cld opt be jjirreent. Thu rirth Arnpnmeht Rules 

- • 	 r 	
th PIt° rules htCh 

pay 
placed rest iflt 	 bi iity for pii 

a x  rexerC to t,hE dsclsi°° of the supreme Copt 
coCCti0fl  

in the case O1' 
Md.a Rsrve Bank etd pf'fi 3  ca 

Associatiofl — 's Uri1oi1 pf ndie, AIR 1992 S44 167 woUld 

apt to be ma3 	 ei$i0fl the doCt5iOfl of the Suprama 

Court in D,S.Nak8 	árd Ova. -va Union of Iri, -AIR 198 

S.0 130 hs been tptied 	
and it is obsCtd (in pave 10) 

as follows 
Nakara',e judgment (A19 1933 SC iQ) 
has itself drawn a dtstinctiofl betWeen 

an 	isttflg schCrne and a nw 
scheme, e  

Where an exi5tiflc scheme is revised 

OD jiberalised all those who are 

g overned, by the said scheme must 
brdjnarij ~

receive the benefit o such 
revisiofl of liberali$8tt0fl and if the 
State desiVS to deny it to a qoLp 
thereof, it most justify its act ton 

on the touchstone of ArtOlC 14 and 

must shOW that B certain group is 

dnied the benefit 9f reviiQfl/b 8  

li3t100 on sound re8500 and not 

A 	
0ontti. . 

-- 

ti 



\ 	, 

1trClY 
n thc 	

nd capriCe o thc 

St 	• Th ur1 	
ptiflCP 	

i that 

U1' thc 	
dCd 	

to revise -i 

r, (I £X1t 

e ied to 	gCnt 	
the 

v 

	

uritY CO'i€ 	
to pCr

' it 

ç t ord 	
c r3flt th? tCfl 

e 	
of thc 	

1O 	r. &nd de 	t 

aE 	
8U 	on 

to others by d 
	

art 

c:t off line uhi 	
be justir1 h cannot 	 OnnE 

rai0nat cround an Is jhollY 
ufl 

t 	•it the oL 	
mt dNi to 

s seen er1et hC Nft 
	mendm8t 

RuleS avr in 
the netU 

	

of rcvi5i'Q and 	
thC o 	prOVistOfl uhiCh p1ae 

a restrittbofl on the rn3jmUm of pay 
plUs speCi 	

Ihe 

uritt 	
Etternt o 	0ndent No. does ot 

5ct out any 

rati0fl 	
fo 	

benefit of rela%ati°fl 

(subt to 2n 
prO° 

c 	

Sch8U 	O f  

to claU 	
2 in IlIrd 

Pay Ru1 t 	

abqJe) rosPt.mve 	
fDO 	

Indeed 

• 	

C,. 	
thL 	\L 

	

have bEIt 1Ih 	
jr order to mjtig8t 

the genuine 

Of th prom0t 	
0f 	

to the maximum extent 

possib 	i 	It 	
the 	fli5trY 	

had opined that 

the berfl3f it iaY 	
to 	b 	

ing adminh5tr8t 

daCi60fl 	
that beha 	

althOUgh no opi°' seems to have 

thBt t may 
be done O 

retO5Pe1v6lY1 

been 

HoueV 	
O 

axPe55b0fl 	
pablø 

of takifl 

in it *eP 
Bfl th5e 0 
	uhO 

he retired prior tD

would 

5.8.9 	
ttU' 	

that a fisC8 

orflh 	
0ttS 

tos ativey uflC 	
madO 

8lib 	
trO$Ptt 	

OU1 not b appLia 	in 

	

the 	
fl uesti 	

uhit are more in the 

natTC
9 

po1iY decision j the Ught of

,  a deCi5° of 

	

rib 	
ThUS 

there appears no t 

the 	

B° to ta 

0 	

ontd... 

It 	• 	 - 

- 

1 

•1 ' 

1\ 
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diffcrcnt view than t.aken by the ChanicErh 8nCh and on 

pr1tY of rasOflifl9 the ratio can be applied to offiCer5 

who retired prior to 6..93 as they cr-n 
he described as 

jmilarly situatEd persons. However 
thE obseFVatiOflS of 

the Supreme Court in Reserve Bank Rtjt€d Officers 
Ass0C1ati0fl 

case (supra) in pars 10 once again haJe to be noticed where 

it is said thus I 

 

ttBut when an eniOyBr introduces an 

entirelY new scheme whiCh has no 
connection witi the existing scheme, 
different consider9t3.01s enter the 
decision making procesS. One such 
consideration may be the finalcial 
implications c the scheme and the 
extent of capaitY of the employer 
to bear the burden. Keeping in view 

its capacity to absorb the financial 
burden that the scheme would throw, 
the employer would have to decide 
upon the extent o f applicabilitY to 

the scheme. That is why inNakara'8 

this Court drew a djstjflCt0fl 
CCnt-- :f;[ c 	En 

scheme in its liberalised form and 
introduCt0fl of a wholly new scheme; 
in the/case of the fo'rmer all the 
pensioners had a right. to pension on 
uniform basis and any di-viSiOfl which 
classified them into two groups by 
introduCiflg a cut off date would 
ordinarily violate theprinCiP)e or 
eqUalitY in treatment unless there is 
a strong rationale discernible for 

so doing and the same can be 
supported,. 

on the ground that it will subserve 
the objeCt sought to be achieved'But 
in the case of a new scheme, in respect 
uherOOf the retired employees have 

• no vested rignt, the employsar can 
festrict the same to certain class 

• of retirees, having regard to the 
• fact situation in which it came to 

introduced,th8 e be 	
xtent of additional 

financial burdent hat it will throw, 
the capacity of the emplOYert0 bear 
the same, the feasibilitY of extending 
the scheme to all retirees regardless 
of the dates of their retirement, the 
availability of records of every 
retiree, etc. etc." 

8 • 	
On the touchstone of these guidelinesin our opinion 

.haT!etO be extended to pre 6.8.93 
the Fifth Amendment Rules  

the nat.Lire o contifluaflOB of the 
retirees as these are in  

contd... 12/f 
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extir ri under which special pay wc payable in a 

1ibcI19d iorcn arc it is not as if for thEl fjt tjir 

spe:ial py  ha been introduced by the 1rrendment rulea, 

In tat view of the r,t.ter the retired i$ orricerc have to 

bc treated to heve : riQht to receive the special pay 

within the limIt. Eet in second proviso. Any classification 

01 th& officor. into two groups by reference to the date ,  of 

publication of Arrendrnont Ru lea 1993 particularly as the 

object to be achieved by the amendment is to mitigate the 

gefluine grievanceof promoted officers uuld be diacriminat'. 

I1- e Qriejancc can not be only of officers who happen to be 

in service on 6,8,93 or thereafter. There is no discernible 

rationale In purporting to do so. 

in the written statement the respondent No.1 have 

propriay, mtincients were rada prospective in nature making 

them effective from the date of their publication in the 	 I 
official Gaz:etteo viz. 6.8.93. The respondents also seek 

to justify the prospective operation of the rules by 

contending thatth@ rationale behind the restriction was 

to ensure that officers in these grades who are drawing 

special pay do not draw more pay than the officers who are 

in the respective higher grades but are not in receipt of 

special pay. This according to respondent No.1 is aimed 

at maintaining parity with the post of DIG in the IPS 

which is a super time scale of this service and whose pay 

is F.5100.-6i50/-. Iuthoucih the said respondents concede 

that the appiican5 continued to hold supa-z' time scale 

which carried the special pay but contend that they were 

not entitled to draw the special pay in view of the fact 

contd.... 13/- 
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that their pE in Lhii,  seflior timc 1$ was fixed at Lh 

naxirflUfl O r tt l u g;ad 	vj-. 	 iho said respOrtC0flt5 

• lso oxpr6 	tti o 5pprehrSiOfl 
that ii the amended rules are 

3pplid to the appliCants than it Would be open and and 

other prompted 0ffiCers may a lso step in for grant of 

similar benefits on one pretext or the othor. We find no 

force in any 0f these contentionS. In 6dvncifl9 these 

contentions the recpondent8 are trying to compare the 

positiofl of i pplicafltE with officers in other S8TVC65 

ovcrlookiflQ thet in saying so they are admitting that as 

between the same sat of officers, namely, 
iPS, they are 

rcrmiflg ttJ() 
groups and are treating them unequally. Ploreovor 

jf the relely,aition (jes thought necessary to be made even 

thee wo1d be a 5t1onger resson to do so in re8peCt of' 

those who ratjred priar to 6,B.93 whose pre revised pay 

scale waS, not comparable witt, the revised scale. The Rules 

do no t contain any indication that these were intended to be 

made prospecti 	,i.n pperation to avoid similar claim from 

officers who belong to other sarViC,B5. Under the circumsteflC6 

no question of fin 1c3al propriety can arise as contended 

by the re3pondent. How the gri?VaflCø of the offiC8DS 

from the other 6001.3e5, if afly1 should be dealt with 

is a  matter for the Central. Goveriment to tackle 

indpendEIfltlY and that cannot justify giving discrimina-

tory treatment to the same homogeneous clas8 of 0fficors 

by brirgln abOut an artificial division between them 

reeultig in viq1atio of principle of equality. 

cntd.. • . 9 14 d 
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Hence c r 	cct. the 	coot tr,t lon 

fr100 	We thi refo x r. 	ld that the 	t' 	cdntsinrd 

in the first prrvc tc c1aue 3 under the heedin 11 8—ost 

etc, 11  in BQhedUJt IN or the IndiEr Administrative Service 

(Pay Rules) 19 	i'es not applicable to the applicants and 

they are entitled to claim the special pay for the periods 

mentioned by then aub:t to the qualif icationsp firstly, 

that at the matelal t,i;a they should have been holding the 

post in the gade whjc attracted payment of special pay 

under the IAS(Pey) RLis9194 and ,sccondly,subject to the 

second proviso to ClEJ5E 3 restricting the maximum 

61501- per months The conseential payment of arrears 

can be made prooisioneAl ly subject to the result of the 

SLP pendino in the Supreme Court against the debision of 

	

cTh hirH 	:.- 1 	Srer o ce &. l: 	b 	.. 

in the CasE of applicants in the two cases before the 

Chandigarh 3ench. Needless to say that the decision of the 

Supreme Court in that SLP should also govern the cases of 

the present appicnts. However in the absence of any order 

of stay granted in that SLP we see no reason as to why the 

respondents should not consider the claim of the applicants 

and allow the some prc'isionally at this stage. 

11. 

 

The d.ffiulty that however arises in our way to 
is 

grant riaf th above termsZby reason of the, fact that the 

applicants have approached this Tribunal without first 

approacting the respondents with their claim for payment 

_____............... of the special pay in view of the Fifth Rmendment Rules. 

If even therafter inspite of the decision of the Chandigarh 

( 	

/ 	
contd.,. 15/- 

-J 



nch cnJ t.h cpinic'fl ol t he Law Fir,i dry 	
riC3td in 

the written st.alt eflent t he respondents wcrc to refuse to 

prant them the peyment then that would. have afforded the 

appliC3fltS a aus i?l action to epproach this Tribunal for 

suitable r1iiI o  Ott the present frame of the applications 

all that can !.,;c,  dohb itO declare what the position of law 

'is reletinc tO the cam Or the applicants. The entire 

exerCise of ieariric thus turned to be more or academic nature 

which houE'E 	
intvitablC as respondent No..l have 

asserted in the written statement that the Fifth Amendment 

Rules are procpetV8 in nature effective frcr 6.6.93. 

: 

Ploreover in the absence of the lg1 position bein9 lrifled 

by us if the 3ppli(flt 
were to apply to the authoritieS 

cncrrned t.rtt, un 	i kely to be re,1eCte in view, of 

the stand tahcr' L 	Lhi rf pClrlOrl 	in tra 	
rittn stttt'nt. 

We therefotc thouuiht that in ordet to secute the ends of 

justice it ws nete8ty for us to express our opiniofl 
on 

the correct position of the law rather than require the 

S 

to apply to the respondents 
and thereafter 

applicants first  

çi the Tribunal if their prayer was refused. 
again app a  

12. 
I t  Sarmt1, the learned Adcil.C..S. 0  for the 

°respondens sumtd that the 
reliefs claimEd are barred 

by limitattor' and on that ground the 
app1iati0fl 8hould be' 

rejected. Olt ROY o the other hand submitted that the 

applicti0h5 
have been filed in view 

of the amendment of 

the Rules made an 56,93 
and therefore the bar of limitation 

cumstanoes of the case we are not 
does not arise, in the cir  

inclined to hold that the claim is barred by time and in 

any event U 
ate ircuined to condone the delay in the 

interest of justiCe. 

contd.. 16/ 
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13. 	In thc lioht of the abo'e dscussiOfl and wit thc 

• 	 position of law buinrl discusscd wc dircct the appliCaflts 

to apply to th EIIDpropriate authority for payment of z 

amount of rreaI; of the spe1l pay as claimed in th 

• 	 repoctive ppi.ict lon. The authorities concerned may take 

administrat,i'e dc1icin and pass suitable orders on thQse 

applications sub:jct. to the second proiiso to Rule 3 urder 

the headipq ' •-Pcsts" in schedule III or the Indien 

AdministVaLiVe(PY) Rules 1954 and eligibility of ea:h of 

the applicants ijih reference to tne periods for which the 

payment Is claicd. Such application to be filed within 

•._one month from the date of rceipt of a copy of the cdcr. 

The concernedaut.hOritY shall dispose of the applications 

as far as practiab1e within 	rnortn f torn the date cf 

receipt of the ssme from the respective applicants. 

14. • 	The appliCatiOfl$ 	partly allowed. No ods 

to costa. 	I' 
• 	 1! 	 ii 

Sd/.. VICE CPAI?MN 

Sd/.. V EM B ER. (ADN) 

r'rir rrv 	•: 
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To 
The Chief Secretary to the 
Government of Tripura, 

	

• 	 Agartala. 

Subject: Grant of Special Py to lAS Officer regardless 
of restriction on pay plus Special Pay not exceed.. 
jnq the maxjjvu, of the Scaie 

Sir, 

	

• 	 1 had made an eppilcat ion to the Secretary, 
Appointment & Services Department on 2U-8-92 praying 
for grant of Special Pay to we for ho)dinç the follow- 
ing posts for the duration noted against each, in view of 

• 	 the decision of C.A.T• ( Chandigarh Bench decision in OA 
No.369 CH of 1987 (Prita. Singh Vs. Union of India). A 
copy of the said application is enclosed for ready refer- 
ence. 

'4 	 Name of posts 	 9uration of hoidjnc the posts 

Joint Secretary, 
Tripure, Finance 

Director, Land R 
Settlement 

3 0  Joint Secretary, 
Oepertrnent,Govt. 

Govt. of 5-7-89 to 27-12-99 
O ep t t, 

corde & 
28-12 	to 18-4-90 

19-4-90 to 31-3-92 of Tripura. 

These posts carried Special pay s R.500/- per 
month as per the notification issued by the State Govern-
ment for the posts mentioned in 51. No.1 & 3 and Q ft.400/-
per month for the post mentioned in 51. 2, But unfortunately 
the sOme was not sanctioned to me. 

Finding no other alternative, i made an applica.. 
tion to the Central AdministratiVo Tribunal, Guwahatj 
being Case No.OA/153/94 for a decision regarding payment 
of Specici Py as aforesaid. The Central Administrative Tribu 
nal Guwahati has upheld my claim and directed me to apply 
to you for piymLnt of the amnunt of arrriars of the Spcclal 
Pay as claimed by me. An extroct from the decision of Central 
Admjnj5tratjve Trjbuna Gu.uiheti is enrlo5ed herewith for 
ready reference. 

I shall be extremely grateful if arrangements 
are rncde to pay the 8rrers of Special Pay to mn within 
the period of 3 months as stipulated by the Tribunal. 

Incia: As stated. 

Dated,Agarta.la, the 
I'(. 	1995.  

Yours faithfully, 

(Sukhendu Bikash Sen 
31 Yrishnnuagar, Caat of 
Sankar Choumuhanj ,Agartala. 

-S  
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